
 

Agenda - Culture, Welsh Language and 

Communications Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 2 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Thursday, 30 March 

2017 

Meeting time: 09.30

For further information contact: 

Steve George 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddCWLC@assembly.wales

Informal pre-meeting  

(09:15 - 09:30) 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest   

2 The Future of S4C - Evidence Session 5 

(09.30-10.30) (Pages 1 - 22)  

Simon Curtis, National and Regional Organiser - Wales and South West England, 

Equity  

David Donovan, National Officer for Wales, BECTU Wales 

Siân Gale, Chair, S. Wales Freelance Branch, BECTU Wales 

3 The Future of S4C - Evidence Session 6 

(10.30-11.15)   

Glyn Mathias and Hywel William, Members of the Ofcom Advisory Committee for 

Wales 

4 The Future of S4C - Evidence session 7 

(11.15-12.15) (Pages 23 - 37)  

Ron Jones, Executive Chairman, Tinopolis Group 

Nia Thomas, Managing Director, Boom Cymru 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



5 Paper(s) to note   

BBC Response to Report Recommendations: The Big Picture: The Committee's 

Initial Views on Broadcasting in Wales 

 (Pages 38 - 40)  

ITV Response to Report Recommendations: The Big Picture: The Committee's 

Initial Views on Broadcasting in Wales 

 (Pages 41 - 48)  

Ofcom Response to Report Recommendations: The Big Picture: The Committee's 

Initial Views on Broadcasting in Wales 

 (Pages 49 - 54)  

Correspondence from Bethan Jenkins, Head of Music, Lewis School Pengam: 

Funding for and Access to Music Education 

 (Pages 55 - 56)  

Additional Information from Conwy County Borough Council: Funding for and 

Access to Music Education 

 (Page 57)  

Further Information from David Barnard, The Musicians' Union: Funding for and 

Access to Music Education 

 (Pages 58 - 140)  

6 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from the meeting for items 7 an
[...]
rian 
i fynd ymhellach.  Hefyd, gall fod mwy o gydweithio wrth i’r ddau ddarlledwr ddatblygu 
technolegau newydd, ac wrth negydu hawliau angenrheidiol (gan gynnwys, er 
enghraifft, hawliau darlledu chwaraeon).  Yn y bôn yr un yw heriau’r darlledwyr 
cyhoeddus dros y blynyddoedd nesaf ac am fod y ddau yn parchu annibyniaeth 
olygyddol ei gilydd, mae cydweithio’n bwysig i’r ddau er lles pobl Cymru a’r iaith 
Gymraeg. 
 
 
Gwelededd S4C: gan gynnwys materion megis amlygrwydd S4C ar y ddewislen 
deledu  electronig ac ar setiau teledu clyfar. 
 
Mae angen, trwy ddeddf, gwarchod gwelededd i lwyfannau darlledwyr cyhoeddus y 
Deyrnas Unedig ar yr EPG ar sail yr egwyddor fod angen i bawb allu cyrraedd y 
cynnwys yn hawdd mewn cyfnod o newidiadau digidol.  
 
Mae’n bwysig fod S4C ei hun yn ei gylch gwaith yn cael y rhyddid i ddatblygu dulliau 
digidol o hyrwyddo ei hunan er mwyn sicrhau’r gwelededd amlycaf posibl ar y 
gwahanol lwyfannau ac ar setiau teledu clyfar, fel mae sianeli trwyddedig eraill yn ei 
wneud yn barod. 
  

Pack Page 33



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 34

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



British B~tinl C-PO""IUon NBH 0<4 A. Bro~dClstinl House. PortJ~nd PI~ce.london WIA 1M 

Telephone 020 8741 8000 

From the Directo~General 

10 March 2017 

Bethan Jenkins AM 
Chair Culture, Welsh language and Communications Committee 

National Assembly for Wales 
Cardiff Bay 
Cardiff 
CF991NA 

Dear Bethan 

The Big Picture - The Committee's Initial Views on Broadcasting in Wales 

Thank you for your recent letter and for a copy of the Committee's detailed report 
into Broadcasting in Wales. 

In my letter dated 21 February I updated you on the work we have been doing to 
review our provision of programmes and services in Wales and to share our plans to 
increase investment in English language programming for Wales by 50% over the 

next three years. The additional £8.Sm p.a. of new funding will make a real 
difference and deliver significant n
[...]
nternet 

 

Pack Page 137



  NYMAZ Research and Development Report 81 

 

Acknowledgements 
The project partners NYMAZ, UCan Play, University of Hull and the 
North Yorkshire Music Hub: lead organisation North Yorkshire County 
Council Music Service. 

NESTA, AHRC and Arts Council England for funding us and supporting 
us throughout the project. 

Carlton Miniott Community Primary School, Dacre Braithwaite CE VA 
Primary School, Goathland Primary School, Hawes Community Primary 
School, Kirkby in Malhamdale UVA Primary School, Selby Community 
Primary School, West Heslerton CE VE Primary School.  

Harrogate International Festival, Musicport, Grassington Festival, Hope 
and Social, Maia, Martin James Bartlett and Professor Colwyn 
Trevarthen for their contributions to the live broadcast strand. 

Chris Strong and Sarah Derbyshire for advising the writing team. 
 

Pack Page 138



 

 

 

Citation: Johnson, H., King, A., Savage, J., Penn, E., (2015) 
‘NYMAZ: Connect:Resound Research and Development 
Report’ London: Nesta 

artsdigialrnd.org.uk

Pack Page 139



  Header Text 83 

 

 

Pack Page 140


	Agenda
	2 The Future of S4C - Evidence Session 5
	Paper 1: Equity
	Paper 2: BECTU

	4 The Future of S4C - Evidence session 7
	Paper 4: Boom Cymru (Welsh Only)
	Paper 4: Boom Cymru (Internal Only)

	5.1 BBC Response to Report Recommendations: The Big Picture: The Committee's Initial Views on Broadcasting in Wales
	5.2 ITV Response to Report Recommendations: The Big Picture: The Committee's Initial Views on Broadcasting in Wales
	5.3 Ofcom Response to Report Recommendations: The Big Picture: The Committee's Initial Views on Broadcasting in Wales
	5.4 Correspondence from Bethan Jenkins, Head of Music, Lewis School Pengam: Funding for and Access to Music Education
	5.5 Additional Information from Conwy County Borough Council: Funding for and Access to Music Education
	5.6 Further Information from David Barnard, The Musicians' Union: Funding for and Access to Music Ed

Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Culture, Welsh Language and 

Communications Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 2 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Thursday, 30 March 2017 

Meeting time: Times Not Specified

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/3979 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Bethan Jenkins AM (Chair) 

Hannah Blythyn AM 

Dawn Bowden AM 

Suzy Davies AM 

Neil Hamilton AM 

Dai Lloyd AM 

Jeremy Miles AM 

Lee Waters AM 

Witnesses: 

Simon Curtis, Equity 

David Donovan, BECTU 

Sian Gale, BECTU 

Ron Jones, Tinopolis PLC 

Glyn Mathias, Ofcom Advisory Committee for Wales 

Nia Thomas, Boom Cymru 

Hywel William, Ofcom Advisory Committee for Wales 

Committee Staff: Steve George (Clerk) 

http://senedd.tv/


Adam Vaughan (Deputy Clerk) 

Osian Bowyer (Researcher) 

Robin Wilkinson (Researcher) 

Gwyn Griffiths (Legal Adviser) 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 There were no apologies. 

9 Transcript  

View the meeting transcript (PDF 658KB) View as HTML (410KB) 

2 The Future of S4C - Evidence Session 5  

2.1 Witnesses responded to questions from Members of the Committee. 

3 The Future of S4C - Evidence Session 6  

3.1 Witnesses responded to questions from Members of the Committee. 

4 The Future of S4C - Evidence session 7  

4.1 Witnesses responded to questions from Members of the Committee. 

5 Paper(s) to note  

5.1 Members noted the papers. 

6 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the meeting for items 7 and 8  

6.1 The motion was agreed. 

7 Private debrief  

7.1 Members considered the evidence received. 

8 The Welsh Government's new Welsh Language Strategy: Consideration 

of Draft Report  

8.1 The Committee considered the draft report 

 

http://senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s61937/30%20March%202017.pdf
http://senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s61937/30%20March%202017.html?CT=2

